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1. Faculty profile  

Sr. No NAME DESIGNATION QALIFICATION EXPERIENCE(Years) 

1 Dr. V.Rajeshem Assistant Prof. M.A., M.Phil., Ph.D. 25 Years 

2 Dr. Nitin R. Akhuj Assistant Prof. M.A., Ph.D. 25 Years 

3 
Mr. G.S.Bele 

Assistant Prof. M.A., NET., SET. 08 years 

4 Dr. Prakash S. Tale Assistant Prof. M.A., M.Phil., Ph.D., SET. 03 years 

 

2. Students Profile    (Winter 2021-22) 

 

3. Changes made in the courses or programmed during the past two years 

and the contribution of the faculty to those changes. 

Nil 

 

Class Admitted 

Students 

Appeared 

for exam 

Pass First D. Dist. Success % Fail 

B.A.I Sem - - -   - - 

B.A.III Sem  243 209 61 08 91.66% 19 

B.A.V Sem  183 176 64 14 96.70% 07 

B.Com. I Sem - - -   - - 

B.Com. III 

Sem 

       

B.Sc. I Sem - - -   - - 

        



 

4. The learning resources of the department 

Library  

Text Books 

References Books 

    English subject related books including reference book also are near about,  

Total Title Total Copy Price 

181 

01 

352 

07 

104659.35 

189.00 

182 359 104848.35 

casting of Rs. – upto 31042020, Newspapers and various magazines for the 

students are available in the Library and very useful to the students,  

5. Number of major and minor Instruments in the Department 

Nil 

6. Study Tour: 

Nil 

7. Modern teaching methods practiced and use of ICT in teaching – 

learning 

a) Teaching methods 

* Plain Lecture method is use in the class and explain on the blackboard with chalk  

 * Use of Smart board of Teaching  

        * Question, Answer, Class room Assignments are taken. 

        * Group discussion, interaction among the students will be made in the class room. 

        * Provide the ediquate Informationfrom various source like reference books, Journal,  

           Periodicals etc. 

b)Evaluation methods:  

Students are evaluated time to time for the purpose of college practices like class room unit 

tests, Class room  discussion on given topic, term end exams, home assignments, Surprise 

tests and University exam also.  

8. Participation of teachers in academic and personal counseling of 

students 

 The teacher, Department of English In tract with the students frequently for the solvation 

of the students doubt relating their subjects and conduct some extra classes to motivate 

the students to study more and more. 



 Under Mentor-Mentee system, the teacher are in touch with the students to render the 

services if the students are in problem. It is easy to know to faculty to find the students 

socio- Economics background of the students. 

 

 

FACULTY INFORMATION 

Participation/contribution of teachers to the academic activities 

including teaching, consultancy and research:  

A) Teaching work load 
 

Sr. 
No. 

 

Name of the lecturer 

 

Subject 

 

Class 

Periods Allotted Total 

Work 
Load 

 

Extra 

 

Remarks 

L T 

 

 

1 
Dr. V. Rajeshem English 

B.SC.I Sem  

B.A.I Sem (C) 

B.A.II Sem (B) 

04 

04 

04 

06 

02 

00 

 

20 

  

 

 

 

 
2 

Dr. Nitin R. Akhuj English 

B.A.I Sem. (B) 

B.A I Sem (C) 
B.COM. I Sem 

B.COM II Sem  

00 

00 
04 

04 

05 

03 
04 

00 

 
20 

 

 

 

 

 

3 
Mr. G.S.Bele English 

B.A.II Sem (B) 

B.A.II Sem (A) 

B.AIII Sem  

00 

04 

04 

02 

05 

05 

20 

  

 

 

4 Dr. Prakash S. Tale English 

B.A.I Sem (A) 

B.A.I Sem (B) 

B.A.II Sem (B)  

 

04 

04 

00 

 

06 

00 

02 

 

16 

  

 

 

B) Participation in College committees and other programs: 

Sr. No. Name of Programme Date Name of Organizer 

1 Dr. V. Rajesham  11
th
 June to 5

th
 Aug. VidyaVikas college,  

 1. Edu. Tour Committee  

( cordinatot ) 
Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college,  

 2. Result  Analysis 

committee ( Co-ordinator) 
Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college,  

 3. Internal Qulaity 

Assurance cell (Member) 
Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college,  

 4. NAAC Criterion II 

Committee (Member) 
Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college,  

 5. NAAC Criterion Member Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college,  

 6. OBC Cell committee 

Member 
Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college,  

 7. NAAC Criterion VII 

Committee  Member 
Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college 

 8. Environmental Science 

(B.A , B.COM. , B.Sc II ) 

Member 

Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college,  

2 Dr. N. R. Akhuj Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college 

 1. NAAC Criterion I 

Committee  Co-ordinator 
Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college,  

 2. Career Guidance Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college,  



Committee Member 

 3. Games & Sports 

Committee  ( Member) 

Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college,  

 4. N.S.S Committee 

(Member) 

Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college,  

 5. Internal Quality 

Assurance Cell (Member) 

Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college,  

3 Prof. G. S. Bele Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college 

 1. Prospectus Committee 

(Co-ordinator) 

Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college,  

 2. IT Infrastructure 

Committee  (Member) 

Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college,  

 3. Parent –Teacher 

Association (Member)  

Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college 

 4. NAAC Criterion II 

Committee  (Member) 

Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college,  

4 Dr. P.S.Tale Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college,  

 1. Magazine Committee  

(Co-ordinator) 

Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college,  

 2. Environmental Science 

(B.A , B.COM. , B.Sc II ) 

Member 

Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college,  

 3. NAAC Criterion VI 

Committee  (Member) 

Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college,  

 4. Website Updating 

Committee (Member) 

Session 2021-22 VidyaVikas college,  

 

Extra-Curricular activities: 

                            

 

 

C) Priority Areas of Research: -   

 

 

Place: Samudrapur                                                                                                               

Date:-                                                                                                              Principal            

         Date:  



 

 

 

 

Excursion tour at Aura park, Nagpur on 29th March. 2022 

 

Name of activity: 1) Inauguration of English Language Study Circle’ Dated.  : 12/03/2022 

2) Inauguration Function of Certificate Course in Spoken English, Dated. : 2/01/2022 

3) Excursion tour/Field visit at Aura Park held on 29/03/2022 

4) English Language Day celebrated on 23/04/2022 

Details of organization with Address:VidyaVikas Arts, Comm, & Sci. College, Samudrapur 

                                                                 At. Auditorium Hall,  

Date of Conduction : Mentioned Above 

Participant Count   :   

Program 1- Students attended in number:-32 

Program 2- Students were present in number :-40 

Program 3- Students assembled in number:- 47+6 ( students+faculty) 

Program 4- Students participated in number:- 24 +4 (Students+faculty) 

Brief Description:- 

The description of all the activities which mentioned above was prepared separately. Besides under 

Mentor-Mentee system all the faculty member are in touch with the students to render their services 

when the students are problems it is chance to know the faculty member to find out the students socio-

economics background of the students.  

Outcomes of the activity:The outcome of the activities has been written separately and attached with 

this departmental report. Here mentioning of the outcome of activity, this is a great opportunity to the 

students to participate in such programes, to interact with the expert and gaining the lot of information 

relating their studies and mainly they are motivated by the invited experts. Another thing is to have a 

chance to show their talents and exposure.  

Photos:All the Programmes of Photography is attached with this Report. 

 



 

 

 

         

 

 

 

 

 

English Language Day celebrated on 23rd April,2022   



 
 
 


