#### VIDYA VIKAS SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, HINGANGHAT VIDYA VIKAS ART'S, COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLEGE, SAMUDRAPUR DIST. WARDHA 442305 (M.S.)

(Affiliated To RTM Nagpur University, Nagpur)



# **DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH**

# Report

# Winter 2021-22

### 1. Faculty profile

Sr. No	NAME	DESIGNATION	QALIFICATION	EXPERIENCE(Years)
1	Dr. V.Rajeshem	Assistant Prof.	M.A., M.Phil., Ph.D.	25 Years
2	Dr. Nitin R. Akhuj	Assistant Prof.	M.A., Ph.D.	25 Years
3	Mr. G.S.Bele	Assistant Prof.	M.A., NET., SET.	08 years
4	Dr. Prakash S. Tale	Assistant Prof.	M.A., M.Phil., Ph.D., SET.	03 years

2. Students Profile (Winter 2021-22)

Class	Admitted Students	Appeared for exam	Pass	First D.	Dist.	Success %	Fail
B.A.I Sem	-	-	-			-	-
B.A.III Sem		243	209	61	08	91.66%	19
B.A.V Sem		183	176	64	14	96.70%	07
B.Com. I Sem	-	-	-			-	-
B.Com. III Sem							
B.Sc. I Sem	-	-	-			-	-

**3.** Changes made in the courses or programmed during the past two years and the contribution of the faculty to those changes.

## 4. The learning resources of the department

Library

### **Text Books**

### **References Books**

English subject related books including reference book also are near about,

Total Title	Total Copy	Price
181	352	104659.35
01	07	189.00
182	359	104848.35

casting of Rs. – upto 31042020, Newspapers and various magazines for the students are available in the Library and very useful to the students,

# 5. Number of major and minor Instruments in the Department

Nil

## 6. Study Tour:

Nil

# 7. Modern teaching methods practiced and use of ICT in teaching – learning

a) Teaching methods

\* Plain Lecture method is use in the class and explain on the blackboard with chalk

\* Use of Smart board of Teaching

- \* Question, Answer, Class room Assignments are taken.
- \* Group discussion, interaction among the students will be made in the class room.
- \* Provide the ediquate Information from various source like reference books, Journal, Periodicals etc.

### b)Evaluation methods:

Students are evaluated time to time for the purpose of college practices like class room unit tests, Class room discussion on given topic, term end exams, home assignments, Surprise tests and University exam also.

# 8. Participation of teachers in academic and personal counseling of students

• The teacher, Department of English In tract with the students frequently for the solvation of the students doubt relating their subjects and conduct some extra classes to motivate the students to study more and more.

• Under Mentor-Mentee system, the teacher are in touch with the students to render the services if the students are in problem. It is easy to know to faculty to find the students socio- Economics background of the students.

# FACULTY INFORMATION Participation/contribution of teachers to the academic activities including teaching, consultancy and research:

Sr.	Name of the lecturer	Subject	Class	Class Periods Allotted		Total Work		Remarks
No.				L	Т	Load	Extra	
			B.SC.I Sem	04	06			
	Dr. V. Rajeshem	English	B.A.I Sem (C)	04	02			
1		C .	B.A.II Sem (B)	04	00	20		
			B.A.I Sem. (B)	00	05			
	Dr. Nitin R. Akhuj	English	B.A I Sem (C)	00	03			
2	DI. Milli K. Akiluj	English	B.COM. I Sem	04	04	20		
			B.COM II Sem	04	00			
			B.A.II Sem (B)	00	02			
	Mr. G.S.Bele	English	B.A.II Sem (A)	04	05	20		
3			B.AIII Sem	04	05			
			B.A.I Sem (A)	04	06			
4	Dr. Prakash S. Tale	English	B.A.I Sem (B)	04	00	16		
		Linghish	B.A.II Sem (B)	00	02	10		

# A) Teaching work load

# **B)** Participation in College committees and other programs:

Sr. No.	Name of Programme	Date	Name of Organizer
1	Dr. V. Rajesham	11 <sup>th</sup> June to 5 <sup>th</sup> Aug.	VidyaVikas college,
	1. Edu. Tour Committee ( cordinatot )	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college,
	2. Result Analysis committee (Co-ordinator)	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college,
	3. Internal Qulaity Assurance cell (Member)	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college,
	4. NAAC Criterion II Committee (Member)	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college,
	5. NAAC Criterion Member	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college,
	6. OBC Cell committee Member	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college,
	7. NAAC Criterion VII Committee Member	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college
	8. Environmental Science (B.A, B.COM., B.Sc II) Member	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college,
2	Dr. N. R. Akhuj	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college
	1. NAAC Criterion I Committee Co-ordinator	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college,
	2. Career Guidance	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college,

	Committee Member		
	3. Games & Sports Committee (Member)	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college,
	4. N.S.S Committee (Member)	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college,
	5. Internal Quality Assurance Cell (Member)	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college,
3	Prof. G. S. Bele	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college
	1. Prospectus Committee (Co-ordinator)	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college,
	2. IT Infrastructure Committee (Member)	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college,
	3. Parent –Teacher Association (Member)	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college
	4. NAAC Criterion II Committee (Member)	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college,
4	Dr. P.S.Tale	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college,
	1. Magazine Committee   (Co-ordinator) (Co-ordinator) (Co-ordinator)	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college,
	2. Environmental Science (B.A , B.COM. , B.Sc II ) Member	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college,
	3. NAAC Criterion VI Committee (Member)	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college,
	4. Website Updating Committee (Member)	Session 2021-22	VidyaVikas college,

# Extra-Curricular activities:

# C) Priority Areas of Research: -

Place: Samudrapur

Date:-

Name of activity: 1) Inauguration of English Language Study Circle' Dated. : 12/03/2022 2) Inauguration Function of Certificate Course in Spoken English, Dated. : 2/01/2022

3) Excursion tour/Field visit at Aura Park held on 29/03/2022

4) English Language Day celebrated on 23/04/2022

Details of organization with Address: VidyaVikas Arts, Comm, & Sci. College, Samudrapur

At. Auditorium Hall,

Date of Conduction : Mentioned Above

**Participant Count** :

Program 1- Students attended in number:-32

Program 2- Students were present in number :-40

Program 3- Students assembled in number:- 47+6 ( students+faculty)

Program 4- Students participated in number:- 24 +4 (Students+faculty)

#### **Brief Description:-**

The description of all the activities which mentioned above was prepared separately. Besides under Mentor-Mentee system all the faculty member are in touch with the students to render their services when the students are problems it is chance to know the faculty member to find out the students socio-economics background of the students.

**Outcomes of the activity:** The outcome of the activities has been written separately and attached with this departmental report. Here mentioning of the outcome of activity, this is a great opportunity to the students to participate in such programes, to interact with the expert and gaining the lot of information relating their studies and mainly they are motivated by the invited experts. Another thing is to have a chance to show their talents and exposure.

Photos: All the Programmes of Photography is attached with this Report.





Excursion tour at Aura park, Nagpur on 29<sup>th</sup> March. 2022





English Language Day celebrated on 23<sup>rd</sup> April,2022